y |

R R R BT

A3Z%l A3 Series

00%

S

Parts Manual

1170 69

36

Ll

L5

L
L]

4. [E¥9>48/Presser Bar Components

1. 7%, 9MES4EEF/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

2. FHdkiR o 4R{4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO.| AFHE ZR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 |o1smoo EERIEEISM3/16"%28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 |10122003 HERATSFIRE Rubber plug 2 2
3 [13837002 FSIThE Head card 1 1
4 302591 iR (BE) Face plate asm 1 1
5 13813005 pazs | Thread guide left 1 1
6 [101SM007 ALEHIZETSMI1/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 13822006 Et Face plate gasket 1 1
8  [101sm027 FEtRIRETSM1/8"%44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1 1
9 10412007 EEBREHR Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EEREER (Ex) Face oil shield asm 1
10 [10123002 T LR Rubber plug 1 1
1 10122013 T HITELE Rubber plug 1 1
12 [10122005 P aET = Rubber plug 1 1
13 [10122004 SHTRIEIEFLZE Rubber plug 1 1
14 101511004 PREATIPSBIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
15 13812018 HEFFRRIRS Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
16 |101511004 HeekAFIR ERI24TSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
17 |13512004 =H%g 3-hole thread guide 1 1
18 |10122005 PreETIET 2 Rubber plug 1 1
19 |M4snois 2L TIIBETSMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 2 2
20 |11419001 ] Knife 1 1
21 [20722002 HE Rubber plug 1 1
22 |13822001 RIERALE Rubber plug 2 2
23 |13822007 EERE Side plate gasket 1 1
24 [302592 BER (EE) Side plate 1 1
25 101511001 [EEHRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1 il
26 |1381103500 — (B EAA ( 60EETHT ) Electronic control box 1 1
27 |w01009 GB/T97.1-198584] 5 Washer 5 2 2
28 |14S13001 JK-ESIREBHIAZETMEX20 Screw M5x20 3 3
29 (114530001 SEHE (7 B)M5X25 Screw M5x25 1 1
30 13833024 — K\ BRI (1R ) Electronic control box 1 1

13833042 —AHEBIRAR M (682558 ) Electronic control box 1 1
31 |10122006 ERLET e Rubber plug 1 1
32 10122007 T T 73 Rubber plug 1 1
33 (138505001 IBVEEIRIEET Screw 2 2
34 13833018 —RHEBRERAN (R ) Control panel,qixing 1 1

13833041 —{AHEEIRERAB M (BT ) Control panel,powermax 1 1
35 101512001 TERIRSAE Machine head stud 4 4
36 [13822002 EMRSR Decorative article 1 1
37 |101511004 1247 Screw 2 >
38 [1381300400 INFEA SRR Thread tension asm 1 1
39 138516019 INFEL2RIER Thread tension nut 1 1
40 |M227001 INFL R EE Thread tension spring 1 1
4 11212004 INFTEZHR Thread tension disk 2 2
42 [13810008 INEL 2B Thread tension post 1 1
43 |138508006 INELEEEIEIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
44 13812066 TR Thread tension guide plate 1 1
45 1222001 TREZZE(WFL) Rubber plug 1 1
46 |10113004 Fate20) Thread guide right 1 1
47 [101S1007 BLRADIBETSMT/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
48  |101515010 FHHIZETSMI5/64'%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
49 [10126002 AEET Tension release pin Rubber 1 1
50 |10122014 P& EF T EE0TLE ring 1 1
51 [101515005 St R EWEETSMO/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=5.5 1 1
52 |10127001 PhekE Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 PhEkE (2R Thread take-up spring 1
53 [101030m YT Thread tension base Thread 1 1
54 10112005 Fetktin tension disk 2 2
55 |10112006 N5 Disk stopper 1 1
56  |101s30002 RLRZET Thread tension post Thread 1 1
57 10127002 SR tension spring A Thread 1

1427050 KLHE (EHL) tension spring A Thread 1
58 [10m12007 SRR disk rotating stopper 1 1
59 (138516013 2 Thread tension nut 1 1
60 1381300500 SEekseiAd Thread tension asm. Thread 1

1381300700 keikEREH () tension asm. 1
61 1383002700 etz Nest less e-device 1 1
62 |s10008 Vi 2 AR5 TMAXE Screw M4X6 1 1
63 |114130M BElE L Thread guide 1 1
64 401516001 $2fFSM9/64"x40 Nut SMS/64"x40 1 1
65 |138511002 LN ERRETSMTI/64"%40 L=55 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
66 (13812019 HiheeRE Ruler stop seat 1 1
67 104517002 FHRIZET(#E) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 Needle 2 2
68 |11414006 EMEREHRE RAEIEE) plate 1

1315001 HR(ERER) Needle plate 1
69 10115002 HER Slide plate 1 1
70 10127009 R Slide plate spring 1 1
71 [101511019 HEREEIBETSM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2 2
72 |10128016 SRR (78 Washer ! !
73 |13812007 £ Buckle 1 1
74 |S04021 42T Screw 1 1
75 [12922015 TREZZE Rubber plug 1 1
76 [13826009 BHREMH Pin 1 1
77 14011002 MEiREE (1557 ) Panel seat 1 7

FENO.| AFHES Part NO. ZFR PartName TR Description e Number
1 10126001 PEETE (ER) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
1326013 PREIEFTSE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 10115001 _HACIRET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 1
3 [10105001 PHRET (2R Thread take-up connecting rod 1
11305010 PSR Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 H05013 GB/T896-19861%4] Snap ring 1
5 11328010 HE washer 1
6  |10112003 TR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
7 1013800100 HEATHAN Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 PRERATEM (2R Thread take-up lever asm. 1
8 10124001 7 Needle bearing 2 2
9 11310012 Hrerhim o 2B Thread take-up crank 1
1011000400 HREHIMRD BN (EHL) Thread take-up crank 1
10 [10105002 EHRER Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
1 101517001 HRECHIARIRET ( ZohE ) Screw 1 1
12 [101515004 FHTHIREENRET SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"'x28 L=16 1 1
13 [101511003 EHTHIRERIZEISMO/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1 1
14 10404001 Eagariiili] Needle bar crank 1
1404035 EHTHEE (ER) Needle bar crank 1
15 [101515002 RS EIRETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
16 |140300200 _ihEiihESR Y Main shaft bushing front 1 1
17 101515006 Stk RIBETSMI5/64"X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
18 |12203002 FiPiE Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 [101514001 R ERERET Screw 4 4
20  |10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar 2 2
21 |H0o3002 20 Snap ring 20 1 1
22 [m310014 ERHROES Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ERHRILDEC(ERY) Feed eccentric cam 1
23 [omz017 ERHR O EIR Cover plate 1 1
24 101511013 ERHRIOECIZET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 2
25 |113511003 % 25T SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
26 13803002 F-fil i main shaft bushing back 1 1
27 |10122105 HihEERhE Oil seal 1 1
28  |H03001 GB/T894.1-198634&15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 13802060 i Main shaft 1 1
30 [13811021 FHME Handwheel lable 1 1
31 [S10009 1257 Screw 2 2
32 |302830 Fi (BE) Handwheel 1 1
33 |1383300600 EBBFAN (EREBE) Motor cover asm.gixing 1 1
1383300700 FENLEFAM (EbEsEsel ) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 [1383300500 EBHEHRAL (EBIBE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
1383300900 AR ( EiEzE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
35 |GB/T77-2000 PN PImREIREIM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 AR FIRREERETME*6 Screw M6x6 1 1
37 [1383300400 BN F 2R Motor rotor ! !
38 [13833002 BIEFSE (BRHE ) Motor stator,gixing 1 1
13833003 EBHLEFAL ( Btz self ) Motor stator,powermax 1 1
39 |GB/T93-1987 S Spring washer 5 4 4
40 |GB/T70.1-2000 A7AESHIZEIMSX50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 PN i E RIRETMEX8 Screw M6x8 1 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 RN i E RIRETM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 — il NSRS TARGHEM3x8 | Screw 6 6
44 10122012 imFLEE Rubber plug 1 1
45 (13833050 7B-MA4-25AF¢EB(E)BREBAL(EZE) Motor,powermax 1 1
13833051 7B-MA4-25AKFBEAIRFEN(EE) Motor,qixing ] |

5. %%4454844/Feed Mechanism Components

w
1 Glﬁ

FEN0.| AFEHE Part NO. SR PartName FHRA Description e Number
1 [oismoio EMIRFIRETSMO/64"X40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=T1 1 1
2 10128002 TR FIRETEAE Washer 1 1
3 [13811029 ERIRE Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 OFYE Rubber ring 1 1
5 1381000200 JERMRFE IS SR Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 [101520001 AUTATFREH Screw 2 2
7 |10128015 SRETSEAR AR () Washer 2 2
8 101120100 HAERIBIATAT O 254 Lift front lever component 1 1
9 10112013 HAERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1 1
10 HO5003 GB/T896-198614H& 5 Snap ring 2 2
1 [10m2010 TERIFHER Lifting plate 1 1
13 [101520004 FAERIAITIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 101520003 JEATATARARETSM15/64 %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 11312034 HEREATAT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
6 13812015 HAERITTUF Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
17 |11212009 MESE P52 Wire release bracket upper 1 1
8 11212008 WERSEER Wire release press plate 1 1
19 [101511033 SEEIRIZETSM3/16"%28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 1 1
20 113511004 NESEERIZETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
21 |1011200100 JAERIBIATHT B Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
22 (141206000 TR Wire release plate asm 1 1
23 101520002 MERTRIRIRSIE Wire release plate pin 1 1
24 [10128016 PELUHIRIREE () Washer 1 1
25 1427009 TR E N E Reset spring 1 1
26 11426020 WAIEET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
27 10128001 NI R A washer 1 1
28 |10127003 NERABET R E Spring 1 1
29 [10112022 TR hEER Tube press plate 1 1
30 113511004 NESEERIZETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
31 |11212008 WESEFR Wire presser A 1 1
32 |M312001 RSB TZEe Wire release bracket lower 1 1
33 |116530003 AT X EERETMI5/64"x28 L=145 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1 1
34 |W02004 SR Spring washer 1 1
35 113512001 12£3 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
36 13811027 B EI2ET Press regulating screw 1 1
37  |1381102700 VAEIRETEM Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1 1
38 |13871028 BERE Press regulating nut 1 1
39 (10102003 AES Press regulating guide bar 1 1
40 |M427033 AEE Press regulating spring 1 1
41 10409001 EFFELE Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
42 [101515007 [T SERIZET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
43 [10122112 EAFHE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
44 (10103012 JEFFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
45 10102004 = Presser bar 1 1
46 101511009 JEEMMZET SMO/64'x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
47 |M31600600 ERIZEH Presser foot asm 1

1131600100 ERIEN (F) Presser foot asm 1
48  |11329020 @ 5 Snap ring 5 5

3. 6HFF. Bdl. TiHER{E/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FEN0.| AFEHE Part NO. 2R PartName TR Description e Number
1 [10122013 T EETLE Rubber plug 1 1
2 10103009 HHFEEE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
3 1402039 A Needle bar 1

10102021 T (B8 Needle bar 1
4 10138002 R Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
5 10151005 25T SMS/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40  L=6 1 1
6 10103010 HHFREE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 FHFTEEER) Needle bar bushing lower 1
7 10113002 s Needle bar thread guide 1

N412063 iTa (B8 Needle bar thread guide 1
8  [1om7001 M (14#) Needle 1

10117002 HETDPx5#21 (B4 ) Needle 1
9 10413001 HFFEELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10713009 T FESS (B4) Lower bushing thread guide 1
10 |104511006 TEHBET(HO) SM1/8"x44 =45 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=4.5 1 1
1 [10109001 TG Slide block 1 1
12 10151008 TERSHARETIMT/64"X40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
13 |10109002 SHTRELBHASE, Needle bar guide 1 1
14 |10425004 it Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1
15 [10425003 REh UGS Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
16 [10425002 IR R UGS lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
177 101515014 YHEEZETSMI/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
18 |10425001 TS Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
19 [101515014 YREIZETSMI/4" x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
20 101515014 PGECIRETSMT/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
21 101515014 USECIRETSM1/4"X40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 2
22 |13sm036 —FFHEETEIRETSMIS/64"X28 L=47 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 1
23 10403020 IRt FihE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
24 10102007 =4h Upright shaft 1 1
25 |10403013 IRt A Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
26 |10403019 THEIHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
27 10108002 THhNE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
28  |11303021 TachzE Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
29 |11304003 Tk Hook driving shaft 1 1
30 |1303001 THETHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1
31 [10123009 BRI 0il wick 1 1
32 101530005 TR s T set screw 1 1
33 1418007 ERIEREM) Hook asm ( China ) 1

11418002 EREREEERTES (HER) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) 1
34 10118003 ity Bobbin 1 1
35 1218504 55 Bobbin case asm. 1 1
36 [10112016 HERRTE(H Finger postioner 1

10112032 ST (B8 Finger postioner 1
37 16511005 FESHREIRET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=13 Screw 1 1
38 [101511012 TUSEIRET SM11/64'x40 L=4.8TF SMT1/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw 2 2
39 113514020 S EIZETSMI1/64"x40 L=6 SM11/64"x40 L=6 7 1

FSNO.| AFMES  PartNO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 11405015 BERERER Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 M426021 BEEREATE Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 10151005 24T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6 6
4 1401015 ERET 2 Feed regulator 1 1
5 1403043 ERREATRME Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6  |l015M023 PERIETI224MIHIBETSM3/16"X28 L=65  [Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
7 13826005 FREZIEHE Feed regulator stud 1 1
8 10122016 ERHETSIZETOMZE Rubber ring 1 1
9 13811008 EERE Fixing dial plate 1 1
10 HO5018 GB/T896-1986143.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
1 [13811009 TR Dial plate button 1 1
12 [13827002 RSN Spring 1 1
13 [13812010 ERAIA Upper limit patch 1 1
14 |1381100700 FREZNESHABE Knob component 1 1
15 [10151022 R EENEIZETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
16 10126011 JER} AR Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
17 101520005 FATFIEATIMAARET SMO/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"'x28 1 1
18 |10104002 e RN Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
19 [101STI016 ERIRIZETSM3/16"X28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
20 400093 HRTFIET Connecting rod 1 1
21 |1015M016 PRI HRIRIZET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
22 10104004 BT SR Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
23 400091 ERREF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
24 10126006 IERNE Connecting rod pin 1 1
25 |101516003 AT IEATIHAARE SMO/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
26 |101S11023 LA 2R mHIRETSM3/16"X28 L=6.5  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
27 13803021 FENERHREHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
28 (13822003 e Skl Rubber ring 1 1
29 13802010 [EEEges Sk Reverse feed shaft 1 1
30 13803020 FhzkERRE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
31 [13822056 FRXRERE R Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
32 302665 EIEERTE ( Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
33 138510010 [Vavs:Eanr Screw M5X8 1 1
34 101515002 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
35 10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
36 10403015 Bushing 2 2
37 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614/] 15 Snap ring 15 2 2
38 10104003 AT XFHIR Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 FATF IR Driving shaft crank 1
39  |101S11020 AT I BIFRIZEETSM11/64"x40 L=105  |Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
40 (11414002 1ER R Feed dog 1

11314001 ERIF (BN Feed dog(Brother type) 1
41 470060 oFoe Feed bar asm. 1 1
42 |101511016 R EIRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
43 (10128003 TFIREEIZETHVE Washer : ]
44 | 101511025 SNHRIBETSMI1/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1 1
45 |11226001 oFBgy Feed bar pin 1 1
46 |480095 ey Feed bar bed 1 1
47  |101511018 JERITFIZET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2 2
48 101515010 Zo5HEIE4T SMT15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
49 |10126009 ERHERNIR EE A5 Left pin 1 1
50 |10126007 SRR Connecting pin 2 2
51 |10109005 ERUTIEIR Feed short shaking plate 2 2
52 |10109004 ERHIEEIR Feed long shaking plate 2 2
53 |1120100200 JERHERREED S Feed shaking plate bed components 1 1
54 |10126010 ERHERIR R B Right pin 1 1
55 |113514010 ZESBIZETSMI5/64"X28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
56 |14270m ERLET Spring 1 1
57 11329020 4ES Snap ring 5 2 2
58 (13812081 Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
59  [13827006 Reverse feed pull spring 1 1
60  |1140402700 eljes Stz lCe Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
61  [1321005 e Tube 1 1
62 (114530007 L EIRLT Screw 1 1
63 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 SREHEMA Spring washer M4 1 1
64 114516004 H2ESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
65 |S0m02 12T SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
66 10102008 Jes Sk Feed rocker shaft 1 1
67 |13802001 ATl Feed driving shaft 1 1
68 |S10035 GB/T80-200042£TM5x8 Screw 1 1
69 |400689 il (oAn) Feed bar asm. 1 1




6. YILEEE SR/ Thread Trimmer Components

8. jiiB4844/0il Lublication Components

10

7

1. YLK (2)-2e2R4B{4/Machine Head Accessories(2)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO.| REHS  PartNO. BR PartName TR Description HE Number
1 20131019 E2 e alilatiar el Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 |so4050 $2ETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 wao1047 HEIMS Washer M5 2 2
4 [N0O1034 IRRIMS Nut M5 4 4
5 13831022 BRI AT Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6 [10m30m &R (W) Thread guide ring 2 2
7 |om3o10 ISR (9N Thread guide ring 2 2
8 13831019 LU ETS Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 13831021 DL Spool rest rod joint 1 1
10 13831020 sl Spool rest rod lower 1 1
mn 10122106 RIEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 w01048 HEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
13 N02004 12 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
14 S04051 25T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
15 |NO1034 126 M5 Nut M5 2 2
16 |woz027 SHEEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2 2
17 13831023 TERLRIT AT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
18 13831024 [57:8 Spool rest 2 2
19 20131010 (5750 Spool rest cushion 2 2
20 |20131006 2] Spool pin 2 2
21 13831025 R FPHIAEY Spool retainer 2 2
22 1383100300 [zl Thread stand asm. 1 1

FSNO.| ATHUS Part NO 2R PartName TR Description e Number
1 13515002 ETIFTHIRETSMI1/8"x44 1=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 =95 1 1
2 11319001 EJ] Secant knife 1 1
3 113517001 125TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 11312003 PR Needle guard patch 1 1
5 201511009 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
6 113511001 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2 2
7 |10128003 FBRERIZETEE Washer 2 2
8 11312004 TILEIENRBE Knife bracket press component 1 1
9 11312032 {RIERF Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 11303012 oE Short bushing 2 2
1 13517002 SERNTIEIEIZETSMTN/64"X40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
2 11319002 SEENTI CERHSHE) Motorial knife 1

11319003 SEENTD (BEHSEE ) Motorial knife 1
13 |11307001 LSRR Knife bracket 1 1
14 |M3520001 JEATHZETSMTI/64"X40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
15 11312005 ERF Connecting rod 1 1
16 114516004 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
17 |1304001 A Crank 1 1
8 11322001 IXENHRIRLERDER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 S05004 125TM5xX14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 |m1327001 s Spring 1 1
21 |11230004 14T RS Plug 1 1
22 |1230005 EBLARET Pin 1 1
23 [M303003 PIEAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 11503005 IRFNEIRIATE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 113514002 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
26 |11322002 iR Spring cover 1 1
27 |1m327002 S Spring 1 1
28 11304002 ISl Crank shaft 1 1
29 [116514003 SHTRIEETEMABETOMI/4'X40 L=45  |SCrew SM1/4"X40 L=45 1 1
30 116514005 $2ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 11309030 TR Push rod 2 2
32 11310004 &S Cam 1

11310011 g ([ER) Cam 1
33 |11324001 R Roolling pin 1 1
34 113516002 B2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 1130400500 BURIRENZA Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 11302002 ih Shaft 1 1
37 11322001 IXENHRIRLERDER Positioning block 1 1
38  |HO5013 GB/T896-198614] Snap ring 1 1
39 [10112003 SHTEIRIHR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 |M322003 EBR Sk Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |11309001 YRR RIS Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101511026 SHRZREEIZETSMI5/64"X28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 |11312006 VIS4 2 Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 NO1001 1263 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 W01013 GB/T97.1-1985#v@4.5 Washer 2 2
46 112516006 12FFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47 001004 OZfYE Rubber ring 1 1
48  |1383003300 BRIk Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 1
49 |M327003 [ Spring 1 1
50 [n312007 FALERE Thread release bed 1 1
51 113520002 B2ETSM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1

7

19
16

7. BEhELERFFE4E/4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

FSNO.|REMS  Part NO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511004 PEEFTIRBI2ETSM3/16"%28 =7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
2 1383003700 B Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 1
3 16530003 AT X EEIRETSMI5/64"%28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Spring 2 2
4 W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 washer M6 2 2
5 11628005 OTF Y B2 TEE) Washer 2 2
6 1383003400 SIS SI=Ek A3 Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
7 W01009 S Washer 5 7 ]
8 13826004 HF pin 1 1
S |HO3042 f=lEh Snap ring 5 1 1
10 (1322040 [ ey rubber plunger 1 1
n 11328031 HBE Washer 1 1
12 [HO5014 GB/T896-1986FF 14| Snap ring 1 1
13 |11227006 B ahfEEEhET TReE Plunger spring 1 1
14 |1312009 BEahEIEELERF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
15 |112520002 EHARAGIZETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
16 |112516007 HAIREISMI/4"%28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
17 |11204003 BEnEIERHET Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
18 [112516008 EERRIREISMI1/64"%40 Nut SMT11/64"x40 1 1
19 [n2s20001 FRIAIRIRET SM1/4"%28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1

20 (11212029 ElEles SEzss Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
21 |11329020 FrOES Snap ring 5 1 1
22 |121005 =yzibc) Cable band A 4

FENO.| AFES Part NO. ZFR PartName EHER Description HeE Number 3! -
1 1211004 JHE Oil sight window 1 1
2 022019 HEOZE Rubber ring 1 1
3 13821008 _FihHE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 112530005 SHSIE S Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
5 |1329010 FOREho Snap ring 10 1 1
6 10121001 ThALHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1 1
8 Ww03002 gEsh Spring washer 1 1
9 [209512001 [EREZETSMI1/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=105 1 1
10 10103022 HRASE Oil pump bushing 1 1
1 [101530007 EERIRET Plunger Screw 1 1
12 10127013 HES Plunger spring 1 1 .
13 |10122018 Bz Plunger 7 1 10. 3274844/ Bobbin Components
14 [10120001 SHRERIA 0il pump 1 1 e ) e
15 |soa009 SHERET SaEm 3 3 FSNO. | RES  Part NO. B PartName TR Description HE Number
16 |1011003 SHRITES Oil pump impeller 1 1 1 1383103900 LrikREAN Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
7 1012021 SHIRMECTER Oil pump impeller cover 1 1 2 1451008 12ETMAX6 Screw M4x6 1 1
18 101007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1 3 GB/T97.1 HEA Washer 1 1
19 |101530006 9247 Screw 3 3 4 [10m3030 ELEHINR Thread press control plate 1 1
20 |1012000100 SRR Lubricating oil pump component 1 1 5 1011120 LRERTE Winding pad 1 1
21 |16530003 BT X EEIZETSMI5/64 " x28 L=145  [Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=145 1 1 6  [13831101 GRERE BT Bobbin winder bed 1 1
22 [10136001 fmEsEEsL Rubber joint 1 1 7 GB/T 896-1986 FOEES Snap ring 1 1
23 |w02004 GB/T93-198758H M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1 8  [10127061 SRR Spring 1 1
24 |11321002 e Hook oil tube 1 1 9  |13812110 LEREL Regulating plate 1 1
25  [11312031 FME 0il shield cover 1 1 10 |10m0030 e T Bobbin winder cam 1 1
26 |1327004 R TIRET R Spring 1 1 N |S09042 (=53] Screw 1 1
27 |M3S30001 SHEETIRET Screw 1 1 12 |1380510600 Lotk sRiErTAA Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
28  [10423005 h:it5 Oil wick 1 1 13 (13827103 RSN spring 1 1
29 |10127015 Bl 0il felt clamp 1 1 14 |10127060 B Spring 1 1
30 |10123006 [ElHES Oil felt felt 1 1 15 |GB/T 896-1986 FFORsE4 Snap ring 1 1
31 [101511004 HLEATIFBIBETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1 16 |138021M seukse i Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
32 |10m2023 EfEEe 0il tube clamp 1 1 17 [13802026 s et Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
33 10121007 BN G Oil return tube component 1 1 8 S09103 LRETOIBET Screw 2 2
34 |10121008 Bl Oil return tube 1 1 19 [13831102 Lrknt Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
35 [10112025 SHELEIER 0il wick fixing plate 1 1 20 |00TM0 ORI Ring 1 1
36 [101511010 EMIRIFIZETSMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=1 2 2 21 1422062 BRETHY Washer 1 1
37 [10123010 e Oil wick 1 1 22 |1n4sm1003 #2£TSM3/16"%28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
23 [1381300600 G52 257 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
24 13811004 REIZT Thread tension nut 1 1
25 [1427006 I\ Spring 1 1
26 [10112005 SetEtR Thread tension disk 2 2
27 [m413022 P2250E57 Thread tension guide plate 1 1
28 (112513004 SJeLBET Screw 1 1
29 |M4S16001 $2RISMT1/64"%40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
30 (11435013 LR BRUNTNEG Driving wheel 1 1
31 |S10009 I2ETM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2
1(71) w ; 7
@/ Y & e————
\ \
\ \ = ﬁg
Lo
V 1 :
[%j&
9. M. KHaERIS4E14/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components I I
FSNO.| AEMES  PartNO. B PartName THEA Description HE Number
1 10122022 TR RS Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 13801020 R 0il Reservoir 1 1 Q) N .
5 homoos NI Knee lfter push rod . ] 1. HLLFH4(1)/Machine Head Accessories(1)
;‘ 181?;8;0 ’OE;? (R)S:;:re:i\n/-\z‘r gasket 1 1 FENO.| AFHS Part NO. E=1i PartName TR Description s Number
6  [10151028 HEMFLIZETSMS/16"%24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 1 1 [1011203100 SRR Hinge component 2 2
7 10131001 SHERRLS: Qil reservoir magnet 1 1 2 10122060 WSk me Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
8 10122023 AT EE Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2 3 10117021 HEH (14#) Needle 4
9 10112027 SRR E EhIR Knee lifter crank 1 1 10117022 HEtOPx5#21 (24} ) Needle 4
10 10127016 NV [a) iRiaE Knee lifter spring 1 1 4 101530010 B SES A 3] Nail 4 4
1 |HOsS010 GB/T896-198644E10 Snap ring 10 1 1 5 [10m8003 B Bobbin 2 2
12 [101020m $aEREH Knee lifter shaft 1 1 6 [1omon Mk Machine head rest pin 1 1
13 [101515012 A ERIR AT I2ETME L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2 7 |20731047 12227) (K) Screw driverlarge 1 1
14 101516004 A AR AT IR M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2 2 8  [10131003 12227) () Screw driver,medium 1 1
15 [101512002 X[ HREEETME =26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1 9 |10131004 12257] (/) Screw driver,small 1 1
16 10101008 AERMRIT TSk Bearing bracket 1 1 10 1011101200 BB Oiler component 1 1
17 (101512003 IRYTTILERETME L=16 Screw M8 L=16 2 2 n o [13831018 e Dust cover 1 1
18 1011202800 RO\ Knee press plate asm 1 1
19 101512004 PEREIMG L= Screw M6 L=T1 1 1
20 |10m2030 BTk Knee press plate holder 1 1
21 10112029 R Knee press plate 1 1
22 |1om2028 RN Knee lifter plate rod 1 1
23 10122025 RYITE Rubber 1 1
24 10122024 IRIRIER Knee press plate cover 1 1

NS ARAD BIRAF])
JACK SEWING MACHINECO.LTD.

BB (Address of Company ) :

AT IRYIAREESS

No.15 Rd Airport South , Jiaojiang District Taizhou City , Zhejiang , P.R.C
fiR4m( Zip Code ) : 318000

EEESR(Domestic Trade Department) :

EB1E(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758

[E2RER(International Trade Department) :

EBIE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{EE(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787

RS3#E : 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

FRIIEEN , BOABITEHN , LSS,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
20165 NA MR






